
Ref. 303670
Viereckraufe Robust mit Palisadenfressgittern, 12 Fressplätze 

Montageanleitung / Instructions de montage
Installation Instructions / Montagehandleiding
Instrucciones de montaje

DEUTSCH

Für den Aufbau wird zusätzlich benötigt: Aufbau mit zwei Personen in ca. 2 h
• Schraubenschlüssel-Satz
• Leiter

Râtelier carré Robust avec arceaux, 12 places / Rectangular Feeder Robust with Tombstone Feed Front, 12 feed spaces

  
00 49 93 72 

94 74 – 0



Lieferumfang:
 Stück    Bezeichnung

1x  Seitenteil für Dreipunktanhängung
 1x Seitenteil
 2x Bodenblech
 2x Standkufe
 4x Fressgitter
 1x Oberlenkeraufnahme
 2x Dachbogen
 3x Dachblech 
 2x Dachspannband
 2x Vierkant-Verstärkungsrohr

M10 x 20
12x

M8 x 70 M10 x 25
4x

M14 x 110
12x

M10 x 70
4x

20x8x
M10M10

12x
M14

12x

Montageanleitung

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Lieferumfang Zubehör (optional):
 Stück    Bezeichnung

1x  Dachkanten-Schutzbügel (Ref. 30367004)
 1x Dreipunkt-Schutzbügel (Ref. 30367005)
1
2

1

2

3

5

4x
M8

4

6

7

8

9

2

1

10

10



1.

2.

Kufen 4  in gewünschter Höhe am Seitenteil 1  montieren. 

Seitenteil 2  auf die Kufen 4  stellen und das zweite Seitenteil 2  montieren. 
Höheneinstellung der Kufen 4  beachten. 
Vierkant-Verstärkungsrohre 10 montieren.

2x M10

M10 x 25

M102x

M10 x 25

4

2

4

1

10

M104x

M10 x 25



Bodenbleche 3  montieren.3.

4. Dachbögen 7  montieren.

Montageanleitung

12x M10

M10 x 20

Schrauben noch 
nicht fest anziehen!

4x M10

M10 x 70

4x M10

M10 x 25

3

7



5. Dachbleche 8  und Dachspannbänder 9  montieren. 
Optional: Dachkanten-Schutzbügel 1  (Ref. 30367004) montieren.

Fressgitter 5  montieren. 
Optional: Dreipunkt-Schutzbügel 2  (Ref. 30367005) montieren.

6.

12x
4x

M14

M14 x 110

Ziehen Sie nun alle 
Schrauben fest an!

4x M8

M8 x 70

9 8

5

2
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Einsatzhinweise
•  Bei Einsatz von agressiven Futtermitteln (z. B.Silage) sind die Bodenbleche und Seitenteile mit einem Bitumenschutzanstrich 

(Ref. 339201) zu versehen.
• Die Raufe ist geeignet für den Transport mit einer Fahrgeschwindigkeit von max. 10 km/h im ungefüllten Zustand.

Vorteile:

Großer Trog - Innenmaß 2 x 2 m:
Für geringe Futterverluste

Füße in Kufenform: höhenverstellbar,
an die Größe der Tiere anpassbar

Stabile Konstruktion für leichtes Anhängen über 
Ackerschiene

Alle Seitenteile sind an starken Laschen aufgehängt

Doppelte Vierkant-Verstärkungsrohre

Massive Oberlenkeranhängung aus Vierkantprofil

2 m

2 m



Réf. 303670
Râtelier carré Robust avec arceaux, 12 places 

Montageanleitung / Instructions de montage
Installation Instructions / Montagehandleiding
Instrucciones de montaje

FRANÇAIS

Outils nécessaires au montage : Montage par 2 personnes en 2 h 
environ• Jeu de clés à molette

• Escabeau

Viereckraufe Robust mit Palisadenfressgittern, 12 Fressplätze / Rectangular Feeder Robust with Tombstone Feed Front, 12 feed 
spaces

  
00 49 93 72 
94 74 – 243



1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

Contenu de la livraison :
 Pièce    Désignation

1x  Partie latérale avec attelage à trois points
 1x Partie latérale
 2x Plaque de fond
 2x Pieds skis
 4x Passage de tête à arceaux
 1x Broche pour bras de levage
 2x Arceaux de toit
 3x Toit en tôle 
 2x Bande de serrage de toit
 2x Tubes de renfort carrés

M10 x 20
12x

M8 x 70 M10 x 25
4x

M14 x 110
12x

M10 x 70
4x

20x8x
M10M10

12x
M14

12x

Instructions de montage

Contenu de la livraison (option):
 Pièce    Désignation

1x  Protection toit (Réf.. 30367004)
 1x Protection attelage 3 points (Réf. 30367005)
1
2

1

2

3

5

4x
M8

4

6

7

8

9

2

1

10



1.

2.

Placer la partie latérale 1  sur les patins 4  à la hauteur souhaitée

Placer la deuxième partie latérale 2  sur les patins 4
Considérer le réglage en hauteur des pieds skis
Monter les tubes de renfort carrés 10

2x M10

M10 x 25

M102x

M10 x 25

4

2

4

1

10

M104x

M10 x 25



Déposer les plaques de fond  33.

4. Insérer les arceaux de toit  7

Instructions de montage

12x M10

M10 x 20

Ne pas encore 
serrer les vis !

4x M10

M10 x 70

4x M10

M10 x 25

3

7



5. Poser les tôles du toit 8  et monter la bande de serrage 9
En option : Protection toit 1  (Réf. 30367004)

Installer les cornadis 5
En option : Protection attelage 3 points 2  (Réf. 30367005)

6.

12x M14

M14 x 110

Serrez maintenant 
toutes les vis

4x M8

M8 x 70

9 8

5

2

4x
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Instrucciones de montaje

PATURA KG • Germany Tel. 00 49 93 72 94 74 – 0 www.patura.com 
Mainblick 1 • 63925 Laudenbach Fax 00 49 93 72 94 74 – 29 info@patura.com

Instructions
•  Il est conseillé de recouvrir l’auge d’une couche d’enduit de protection contre la corrosion en cas d’utilisation d‘ensilage  

(Réf. 339202)
• Le râtelier est adapté pour être transporté à vide avec une vitesse maximum de 10 km/h

Avantages :

Grande auge - Dimensions intérieures 2m x 2m - pour 
moins de pertes

Pieds antidérapants : réglables en hauteur
pour s'adapter à la taille des animaux

Construction solide pour une fixation facile
à la barre d'attelage

Toutes les attaches latérales sont connectées
à l'aide de charnières charnières robustes

Tubes de renfort carrés doubles

Fixation lourde du bras supérieur en profilé carré

2 m

2 m
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Ref. 303670
Rectangular Feeder Robust with Tombstone Feed Front, 12 feed spaces 

Montageanleitung / Instructions de montage
Installation Instructions / Montagehandleiding
Instrucciones de montaje

ENGLISH

Additionally required tools for assembly: Mounting with two persons in 
approx. 2 h• Wrench set

• Ladder

Viereckraufe Robust mit Palisadenfressgittern, 12 Fressplätze / Râtelier carré Robust avec arceaux, 12 places

  
00 49 93 72 
94 74 – 242



1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

Included in delivery:
  Qty      Description

1x  Feed trough side part with 3-point-linkage
 1x Feed trough side part
 2x Bottom plate
 2x Skid-type feet
 4x Feed front side panel
 1x Upper link support
 2x Roof arch
 3x Roof plate 
 2x Roof tightening strap
 2x Square support tubes

M10 x 20
12x

M8 x 70 M10 x 25
4x

M14 x 110
12x

M10 x 70
4x

20x8x
M10M10

12x
M14

12x

Installation Instructions

Accessories (optional):
  Qty      Description

1x  Roof-Edge Protection (Ref. 30367004)
 1x 3-Point-Linkage Protection (Ref. 30367005)
1
2

1

2

3

5

4x
M8

4

6

7

8

9

2

1

10



1.

2.

Place the side part 1  on the skid-type feets 4 .

Place the side part 2  on the skid-type feets 4 .
Note the height adjustment of the skid-type feet.
Mount square support tubes 10.

2x M10

M10 x 25

M102x

M10 x 25

4

2

4

1

10

M104x

M10 x 25



Insert bottom plates 3 .3.

4. Insert the roof arches 7  into 
the side parts.

Installation Instructions

12x M10

M10 x 20

Do not tighten 
the screws yet!

4x M10

M10 x 70

4x M10

M10 x 25

3

7



5. Fix roof plates 8  via roof tightening strap 9
Accessories (optional): Roof-Edge Protection 1  (Ref. 30367004)

Place the feed front side panels 5  into the feeder. 
Accessories (optional): 3-Point-Linkage Protection 2  (Ref. 30367005).

6.

12x M14

M14 x 110

Now tighten 
all screws!

4x M8

M8 x 70

9 8

5

2

4x
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Application notes
•  In the event of filling with silage bales, the base plates and side frames should be given a bitumen coating (Ref. 339202).
• The feeder can be moved at a maximum speed of 10 km/h when empty.

Advantages:

Large trough – Internal dimensions 2m x 2m – for 
minimum feed loss

Skid-type feet: height adjustable to suit size of animals

Solid construction for easy attachment to drawbar

All side attachments are connected using heavy duty
hinge plates

Double square support tubes

Heavy upper link attachment made of  square profile

2 m

2 m
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